CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)
PROJECT: Wooodbridge Sewer Rehabilitation
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA
TO CONTRACTOR: S&Pliner, LLC
DATE: January 24, 2017
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjust Qugntities due to changes in scope of work:
"2." |Increase Install CIPP Liner to 6,350 LF (+1,650 LF @ $25.50/LF) $ - $ 42,075.00
"3." |Increase Restore Remote Service to 100 EA (+40 EA @ $0.50/EA) - 20.00
"8." |Increase Clean & TV SS Lines to 3,000 LF (+1,800 LF @ $2.00/LF) - 3,600.00
"10." |Increase Root Removal [segment] to 15 EA (+5 EA @ $225.00/EA) - 1,125.00
Add 85 Calendar Days for Delays/Added Work - -
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ - $ 46,820.00
NET CHANGE - INCREASE:| $ - $ 46,820.00

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated September 8, 2016, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ 46,820.00 ishereby ADDED TO the original contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 224,620.00
The contract time shall be INCREASED by 85 calendar days. The completion

date is therefore 14 March 2017

Accepted: Date:
CONTRACTO ’
Recommended: /,/ W g Date: 24 January 2017
Webb M. Anderson, P.E.
Approved: Date:

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR

Page 1 of 1




